## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Shillong the 18th June, 2025

**No.EDN.99/2012/Pt.120**: In continuation to this Department's Notification No.EDN.213/2018/51, dt.06.12.2018, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to notify that the name B.Ed College Mynthong shall be Kiang Nangbah Govt. College for all intents and purposes.

Sd/-(Swapnil Tembe, IAS) Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Education Department

Memo. No.EDN.99/2012/Pt.120 - A

Dated Shillong 18th June, 2025

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S to Chief Minister for information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Meghalaya.
- 2. P.S to Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. P.S to Minister, Education Department for information of the Minister.
- 4. The P.A to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department (VKM/RR) for information of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 5. The P.A to the Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department (ST/DDS) for information of the Secretary.
- 6. The Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 7 The Web Co-ordinator Office of the Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. The Meghalaya Education Recruitment Board, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 9. The Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 10. The Director of Printing & Stationary Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication the above Notification in the Meghalaya Gazetted.
- 11. The Principal B.Ed Govt. College, Mynthong, Jowai / Kiang Nangbah Govt. College, Jowai / College of Teacher Education, Rongkhon, West Garo Hills, Tura.

By Order etc...

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya

Education Department

